
South Bihar Express/13288 - Exp - ECR 
ROU/Rourkela Junction to R/Raipur Junction 

8h 40m - 416 km - 14 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 ARA Ara Junction 18:45 0 1 0 82 59 ECR
2 BTA Bihta 19:01 19:03 2m 1 1 22 39 59 ECR
3 DNR Danapur 19:30 19:40 10m 0 1 39 23 54 ECR
4 PNBE Patna Junction 20:05 20:15 10m 1 1 49 15 57 ECR
5 RJPB Rajendra Nagar Terminal

(Patna)
20:25 20:30 5m 4 1 52 36 55 ECR

6 PNC Patna Saheb 20:42 20:46 4m 1 1 59 80 58 ECR
7 FUT Fatuha Junction 20:55 20:57 2m 2 1 71 65 53 ECR
8 KOO Khusropur 21:05 21:07 2m 1 1 80 59 53 ECR
9 BKP Bakhtiyarpur Junction 21:22 21:24 2m 1 1 94 68 48 ECR
10 ATL Athmal Gola 21:32 21:34 2m 1 1 103 78 ECR
11 BARH Barh 21:41 21:43 2m 1 1 112 57 134 ECR
12 MKA Mokama 22:10 22:15 5m 1 1 138 81 144 ECR
13 HTZ Hathidah Junction 22:21 22:23 2m 1 1 146 64 50 ECR
14 BRYA Barhiya 22:32 22:34 2m 1 1 156 65 ECR
15 LKR Luckeesarai Junction 22:48 22:50 2m 2 1 171 8 153 ECR
16 KIUL Kiul Junction 23:00 23:05 5m 5 1 172 78 153 ECR
17 JMU Jamui 23:26 23:28 2m 2 1 200 23 87 ECR
18 JAJ Jhajha 00:35 00:40 5m 2 2 226 82 138 ECR
19 JSME Jasidih Junction 01:12 01:17 5m 1 2 270 70 260 ER
20 MDP Madhupur Junction 01:42 01:46 4m 3 2 299 84 248 ER
21 JMT Jamtara 02:16 02:18 2m 2 2 341 62 194 ER
22 CRJ Chittaranjan 02:32 02:34 2m 2 2 355 27 178 ER
23 ASN Asansol Junction 03:30 03:50 20m 5 2 380 52 106 ER
24 JOC Joychandi Pahar Junction 04:33 04:35 2m 2,3 2 417 42 155 SER
25 ANR Anara 04:54 04:56 2m 0 2 431 53 216 SER
26 PRR Purulia Junction 05:25 05:30 5m 3 2 457 68 234 SER
27 BBM Barabhum 05:58 06:00 2m 1 2 488 39 283 SER
28 CNI Chandil Junction 06:34 06:35 1m 1 2 511 63 182 SER
29 GMH Gamharia Junction 06:58 07:00 2m 3 2 535 18 165 SER
30 TATA Tatanagar Junction 07:35 08:05 30m 2 2 545 70 159 SER
31 SINI Sini Junction 08:28 08:30 2m 2 2 572 65 175 SER
32 RKSN Rajkharsawan Junction 08:44 08:46 2m 0 2 587 86 209 SER
33 CKP Chakradharpur 09:00 09:05 5m 1 2 608 55 234 SER
34 SWR Sonua 09:28 09:29 1m 0 2 629 - 288 SER
35 GOL Goilkera 09:30 09:32 2m 0 2 641 54 330 SER
36 MOU Manoharpur 10:03 10:05 2m 1 2 669 57 225 SER
37 ROU Rourkela Junction 10:47 10:55 8m 1 2 709 72 218 SER
38 GP Rajgangpur 11:20 11:22 2m 1 2 738 80 237 SER
39 BMB Bamra 11:48 11:50 2m 0 2 773 63 260 SER
40 BEH Bagdehi 12:05 12:07 2m 2 789 20 257 SER
41 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 13:10 13:15 5m 0 2 810 54 231 SER
42 BRJN Brajrajnagar 13:28 13:30 2m 0 2 821 61 SECR
43 BPH Belpahar 13:39 13:41 2m 2 831 74 SECR
44 RIG Raigarh 14:22 14:27 5m 2 2 881 89 218 SECR
45 KHS Kharsia 14:50 14:52 2m 0 2 915 72 SECR
46 SKT Sakti 15:05 15:07 2m 0 2 931 63 237 SECR
47 CPH Champa Junction 15:36 15:41 5m 0 2 961 86 283 SECR
48 AKT Akaltara 15:59 16:01 2m 0 2 987 17 283 SECR
49 BSP Bilaspur Junction 17:35 17:50 15m 4 2 1014 74 292 SECR
50 BYT Bhatapara 18:28 18:30 2m 0 2 1060 75 273 SECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jul 07 2024 (00:01)

Jul 07 2024 (00:01)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 TLD Tilda Neora 18:51 18:53 2m 0 2 1086 54 293 SECR
52 R Raipur Junction 19:35 19:40 5m 1,2,

3
2 1125 65 315 SECR

53 BPHB Bhilai Power House 20:06 20:08 2m 2 2 1153 16 311 SECR
54 DURG Durg Junction 20:40 1 2 1162 - 317 SECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jul 07 2024 (00:01)

Jul 07 2024 (00:01)

2

2


